interest and were financed with liabilities that pay interest at floating rates, which resulted in an amount of net equity
that is positively correlated to rising interest rates, subject to the impact of interest rate floors on certain of our floating
rate loans. As of March 31, 2016, the remaining 21% of our loans by principal balance earned a fixed rate of interest,
but are financed with liabilities that pay interest at floating rates, which resulted in a negative correlation to rising
interest rates to the extent of our financing. In certain instances where we have financed fixed rate assets with floating
rate liabilities, we have purchased interest rate caps to limit our exposure to increases in interest rates on such
liabilities.

The following table projects the impact on our interest income and expense for the twelve month period following
March 31, 2016, assuming an immediate increase or decrease of both 25 and 50 basis points in the applicable interest
rate benchmark by currency ($ in thousands):

Currency

Assets (Liabilities)
   Subject to Interest

Rate
Sensitivity(1)

25 Basis
Point

   Increase

25 Basis
Point

   Decrease

50 Basis
Point

   Increase

50 Basis
Point

   Decrease
USD(2) $ 6,165,244 Interest income $   15,046 $ (14,572) $   30,129 $ (24,207)

(5,251,060) Interest expense (13,128)   13,128 (26,255)   22,960

Total $ 1,918 $ (1,444) $ 3,874 $ (1,247)

GBP $ 882,392 Interest income $ 2,206 $ (1,927) $ 4,412 $ (3,701)
(722,752) Interest expense (1,807) 1,807 (3,614) 3,614

Total $ 399 $ (120) $ 798 $ (87)

EUR $ 150,454 Interest income $ 9 $ � $ 385 $ �
(293,785) Interest expense (139) 125 (874) 249

Total $ (130) $ 125 $ (489) $ 249

CAD(3) $ 199,826 Interest income $ 500 $ (460) $ 999 $ (911)
(470,704) Interest expense (1,177) 1,177 (2,354) 2,354

Total $ (677) $ 717 $ (1,355) $ 1,443

Edgar Filing: BLACKSTONE MORTGAGE TRUST, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 93

Total $ 1,510 $ (722) $ 2,828 $ 358

(1) Our floating rate loans and related liabilities are indexed to the various benchmark rates relevant in each case in
terms of currency and payment frequency. Therefore the net exposure to each benchmark rate is in direct
proportion to our net assets indexed to that rate.

(2) Includes borrowings under secured debt agreements and loan participations sold.
(3) Liabilities balance includes a C$14.7 million ($11.3 million as of March 31, 2016) interest rate swap used to

hedge a portion of our fixed rate debt.
Loan Portfolio Value

As of March 31, 2016, 21% of our loans earned a fixed rate of interest and as such, the values of such loans are